n
L5
ASSET MANAGEMENT

Income Growth Core Model

Investment Objectives: Income & Growth

The Income Growth Core Model strives to provide modest long-term capital
appreciation and income for investors desiring a lower level of risk. The equity

allocation for this model ranges from 20-40% and provides exposure to
primarily dividend paying stocks. A significant allocation to fixed income

provides diversification and exposure to U.S. Government and investment-grade
corporate bonds. As part of the Diversified Core Model Portfolio Series, this

model leverages ETFs for cost savings and tax efficiency.

EQUITIES

iShares Core Dividend Growth ETF
Schwab US Dividend Equity ETF™
Nationwide Dow Jones Risk-Mngd Inc ETF
Avantis® US Large Cap Value ETF
ProShares S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats ETF
SPDR® S&P 600 Small Cap Value ETF
Invesco S&P MidCap Quality ETF

FIXED INCOME

SPDR® Portfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF
Invesco Senior Loan ETF

SPDR Blackstone Senior Loan ETF

iShares Short Treasury Bond ETF

VanEck IG Floating Rate ETF

CASH & EQUIVALENTS

SPDR® Blmbg 1-3 Mth T-Bill ETF

Cash

COREALLOCATION

Business.

30.0% US Equity
. 0.0% Foreign Equities
[ 42.1%Fixed Income

. 7.9% Cash & Equivalents

7.5%
5.0%
5.0%
4.5%
3.0%
2.5%
2.5%

20.7%
10.4%
10.4%
10.4%
10.4%

6.9%
1.0%

Gary Aiken | CIO and Lead Portfolio Manager

Gary is the Chief Investment Officer (CIO) for Concord Asset Management and is responsible for macroeconomic analysis, asset allocation,
and security selection, in addition to trading and investment operations. He has over 21 years of investment experience and holds an
undergraduate degree in economics from the University of Maryland and an MBA from The George Washington University School of

Model Details
Management Fee:

Blended Fund Expense Ratio:
Total Expense:

Portfolio Manager:

Model Risk Profile

0.25%
0.26%
0.51%
Gary Aiken

Benchmark: 30% MSCI ACWI IMI Total Return Net | 70% Bloomberg

Intermediate Govt/Credit

Low Risk

High Risk

Updated as of May 31, 2023. For illustrative purposes only.

ECONOMICSECTOR

4.3% Technology
. 4.6% Healthcare
B 4.7%Financial Services
B 48%Industrials
. 3.2% Consumer Cyclical
. 1.0% Communication Services
. 2.8% Consumer Defensive
B 12%Materials
[l 07% Utilities
. 2.3% Energy
. 0.5% Real Estate
. 18.2% Government Bonds

. 51.8% Corporate Bonds

30.8% Large Blend
. 25.3% Large Value
. 8.5% Large Growth
. 9.2% Mid Blend
. 8.0% Mid Value
B 29%Mid Growth
[l 6:8%smali Blend
. 6.5% Small Value

Il 20% small Growth

info@concordassetmgmt.com | www.concordassetmgmt.com | (276) 628-5910 | 5309 Commonwealth Centre Parkway, Suite 109, Midlothian, VA 23112

The information provided is for educational and informational purposes only and does not constitute investment advice and should not be relied on as such. It should not be considered a solicitation to buy or an offer to sell a security. It does not take into account any investor's
particular investment objectives, strategies, tax status, or investment horizon. You should consult your attorney or tax advisor. The views expressed in this commentary are subject to change based on the market and other conditions. These documents may contain certain statements
that may be deemed forward-looking statements. Please note that any such statements are not guarantees of any future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from those projected. Any projections, market outlooks, or estimates are based upon certain
assumptions and should not be construed as indicative of actual events that will occur. Al data is as of May 2023 unless otherwise noted. Data sources include Morningstar, Inc and Bloomberg Finance L.P All information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but its

accuracy is not guaranteed. There is no representation or warranty as to the current accuracy, reliability, or completeness of, nor liability for, decisions based on such information and it should not be relied on as such.


https://concordassetmgmt.com/
mailto:info@concordassetmgmt.com
https://concordassetmgmt.com/
tel:+12766285910
https://concordassetmgmt.com/



