

Income Growth Core Model

Investment Objectives: Income & Growth

The Income Growth Core Model strives to provide modest long-term capital appreciation and income for investors desiring a lower level of risk. The equity allocation for this model ranges from 20-40% and provides exposure to primarily dividend paying stocks. A significant allocation to fixed income provides diversification and exposure to U.S. Government and investment-grade corporate bonds. As part of the Diversified Core Model Portfolio Series, this model leverages ETFs for cost savings and tax efficiency.

MODEL HOLDINGS	ALLOCATION
EQUITIES	
iShares Core Dividend Growth ETF	7.5%
Schwab US Dividend Equity ETF™	5.0%
Nationwide Dow Jones Risk-Mngd Inc ETF	5.0%
Avantis® US Large Cap Value ETF	4.5%
ProShares S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats ETF	3.0%
SPDR® S&P 600 Small Cap Value ETF	2.5%
Invesco S&P MidCap Quality ETF	2.5%
FIXED INCOME	
SPDR® Portfolio Short Term Corp Bd ETF	20.7%
Invesco Senior Loan ETF	10.4%
SPDR Blackstone Senior Loan ETF	10.4%
iShares Short Treasury Bond ETF	10.4%
VanEck IG Floating Rate ETF	10.4%
CASH & EQUIVALENTS	
SPDR® BImbg 1-3 Mth T-Bill ETF	6.9%
Cash	1.0%
GRAND TOTAL	100%





Gary Aiken | CIO and Lead Portfolio Manager

Gary is the Chief Investment Officer (CIO) for Concord Asset Management and is responsible for macroeconomic analysis, asset allocation, and security selection, in addition to trading and investment operations. He has over 21 years of investment experience and holds an undergraduate degree in economics from the University of Maryland and an MBA from The George Washington University School of Business

 $in fo @ concord asset mgmt.com \mid www.concord asset mgmt.com \mid (276) 628-5910 \mid 5309 \ Commonwealth \ Centre \ Parkway, \ Suite \ 109, \ Midlothian, \ VA \ 23112 \ Additional \ Centre \ Parkway, \ Suite \ 109, \ Midlothian, \ VA \ 23112 \ Additional \ Centre \ Parkway, \ Suite \ 109, \ Midlothian, \ VA \ Parkway, \ P$

Model Details

Management Fee: Blended Fund Expense Ratio: Total Expense: Portfolio Manager:

0.26% 0.51% Gary Aiken

0.25%

Model Risk Profile

Benchmark: 30% MSCI ACWI IMI Total Return Net | 70% Bloomberg Intermediate Govt/Credit

Low Risk High Risk

Updated as of May 31, 2023. For illustrative purposes only.



